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Shaxon Industries, Inc.

Value Engineered Network Solutions

At Shaxon, Quality Premise Componentsat a
competitive priceis thebenchmark and core tenet

for our SWT” and SW PLus™ solutions.

We guarantee our standard products with a
lifetime warranty, and offer a comprehensive

25-Year Installation Warranty on our
end-to-end cabling solutions for network infrastructure.

Our products are available through distributors
across the country, and our logistical hubs in

Anaheim, California and Jacksonville, Florida

reduce lead times and shipping costs
coast-to-coast.




l Our high-quality patch cables incorporate injection-molded boots

to ensure durability and meet critical bend radius requirements. Our

flush molded design enables side-by-side installation in high-density
applications. The short-body plugs standard on our molded patch
cables minimize cable pair untwist.

Qur Slim Category 6 cables feature a clear finger style strain relief
boot to protect the clip and a greatly reduced diameter to save space in
high-density cross connect/patching environments where space is

Our cables are EIA/TIA compliant and tested to exceed Category

at a premium.
5e, 6 and 8A specifications. Shaxon’s Lifetime Warranty guarantees
our cables to be free from defects in materials or craftsmanship.

Slim Jacket 0.15i1N OD Patch Ci

Plus UHD™ Slim Category 6__
UL728-8006xx-CG 6in length —=— .
EL R
24 AWG (opprox. D.24in)

1ft length 221
Slim Calegory & poitch cable

UL728-801xx-CG
2ﬁ Jﬂﬂgfh 28 AWG [opprox.0.15in)
Clear boot with Cable Color Options

UL728-802xx-CG
UL728-803xx-CG  3ft length
UL728-804xx-CG  4ft length UL728-803BU-CG
UL728-805xx-CG 5ft fangfh To specify the cable color add a code from table below
6ft length to replace the xx as shown above.
RD BK | GN | YL | OR

GY | BU | WT
' Red | Black | Green | Yellow Orange

UL728-806xx-CG
UL728-807xx-CG  7ft length Cade
UL728-810xx-CG  10ft length . f f L=
UL728-814xx-CG  14ft length i B S
15ft length

UL728-815xx-CG
UL728-820xx-CG  20ft length

tegory 6A, 6 & 5e Patch Cables
Plus™ Category 6 \\\\

Actual colors may differ frem printed materials

Plws™ Category 6A
UL824M8B01xx-xx 1ft length UL724M8B01xx-xx 1ft length
UL824M803xx-xx 3ft length UL724M803xx-xx 3ft length 4
UL824M8B05xx-xx 5ft length UL724M805xx-xx 5ft length ;«}‘*‘
UL824MB07xx-xx 7ft length UL724M807xx-xx 7ft length £
UL824M810xx-xx 10ft length UL724M8B10xx-xx 10ft length
UL824M8B14xx-xx 14ft length UL724M814xx-xx 14ft length
UL824MB25xx-xx 25ft length UL724M825xx-xx 25ft length
Category 4A only avallable with melded boot.

" Category 5e Color and Boot Options [‘ﬂ [ /]
UL624M8B01xx-xx 1ft length UL724M803BU-8F Tih boots e toohs
3ft length To specify color and boot options add a code from the table below
to replace the xx-xx as shown above.

UL624MBO3xx-xx
5ft length
Code | oy 3F BU-BF WT-6F RD-5F BK-1F GN-4F | YL-TF OR-9F PK-BF PR-AF

UL624MBOSxx-xx
7ft length
| (with boats) ]
WTI RD BK | GN YL OR | PK PR

UL624M80 7xx-xx
UL624MB10xx-xx 10ft length

UL624M814xx-xx 14ft length | ¢ | v | U |
UL624M825xx-xx 25ft length | coor | Gri " Blue | White | Red | Black | Green | Yellow [Orange| Pink | Purple
: Actval colors may differ from printed materials
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atch Panels

Our Spectrwsm Ples™ and Spectrun™ series of patch panels provide a high quality
modular cross connection freld for high-speed networking requirements.

Features includes fully enclosed PC Boards and rugged construction. Panels
include strain relief caps, a 110 insertion tool and color-coding for 568A/B.

Spectrum Ploas UHD™ r:md MW’-\' UHD™ also feature an Ultra High-Density

footprint, saving valuable space in wiring closets.
Category 6A, 6 & 5e 110 Patch P

Spectrion Ples” Category 6A Patch Panels
MP118HA248 24 Ports, 1U rack mount
MP118HA488 48 Ports, 2U rack mount

Spectrvsn Plesr” Category 6 Patch Panels
MP117MAT128 12 Ports, wall mount mini

Dimensions (H x W x D)
Wall mount mini 10in x 3.37in x 2.15in

MP117HAZ248 24 Ports, 1U rack mount : : r
MP117HA488 48 Ports, 2U rack mount _:_:’"9 fﬂ;‘( space Eégﬁ ;-?m xlf??m Xz?m

n wWo rack spaces 2N X In x £in
SM?AJ"”‘ EGTEQGF}’ 56 Pﬂf(_'h PG‘HE]IS Shielded and pass-through panels available in stock.

MP155MA128 12 Port, wall mount mini —————
MP155HA248 24 Ports, 1U rack mount / “-r Hl'. h_ i
MP155HA488 48 Ports, 2U rack mount Ultra High-Density

Spectrum Plus UHD™ Category 6 Patch Panels
MPH17HA248 24 Ports, U rack mount
MPH17HA488 48 Ports, 1U rack mount

Spectrwm UHD ™ Category 5e Patch Panels
MPH55HA248 24 Ports, U rack mount
MPH55HA488 48 Ports, 1U rack mount

Ultra High-Density Dimensions
Half rack space (¥:U) 0.875in x 19in x 3.35in
One rack space (1U) 1.75in x T?m x 3.67in

[ Racks & Wire Management Acce

198 Hinged

Wall Mount Brackets
FBAO1 1U, éin depth
FBAO2 2U, 6in depth
FBAO3 3U, 6in depth

Free-standing Relay Racks
MRR-7AL 84in x 1%9in, Aluminum
MRR-4AL 54in x 1%9in, Aluminum

1918 Rack Mount Wire Managers

WM-123 1U, 3.25in depth

WM-243 2U, 3.75in depth FBAO4 4U, 6in depth
WM-354 3U, 4din depfh FBAOS SU, éin d&pfh

19in Slotted Duct Wire Managers
WMP9-350 2U, double sided, 3.5in depth per side
WMP8-350 2U, single sided, 3.5in depth

WMP8-175 1U, single sided, 1.9in depth

!

19in Relay Rack Vented Shelves
MRR-CMSV-02 Center mount shelf, 19in x 19in, 2U
MRR-FMSV-01  Front mount shelf, 19inx 11in, 1U
MRR-FMSV-02  Fronf mount shelf, 19in x 15in, 2U
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I eystone Products

Our keystone jacks are tested to meet or exceed EIA/TIA requirements,

and feature gold-plated contacts and include strain relief caps. Our jacks
are available in a variety of colors, color-coding for 568A/B, and terminated

with a standard 110 tool.

Keystone Jacks & Couplers

110 Keystone Jacks
Plesr™, Category 6A jack

BM803x810 o
BM703x810 Sf-tdﬁam ", Category 6 jack
BM603x810 Spectrun", Category 5e jack

Keystone Termination Grip
This ergonomic grip holds the keystone
and cable in place during termination.

We can customize it with your logo,

contact us for details.
TL-KSG-RD Keystone grip, red

Stock Colors
To specify color, replace x in the part number

on the left with a code from the table below
Code  GY u w R B G Y Q I J|
Color | Grey | Bluo_ White _Red _Black Groen Yolow Orange Ivory |
L

|

Actual colars may differ frem printed materials

Keystone Couplers
Category 6 keystone

BM703B-IC8
feed-through coupler, black
BM603B-IC8 Category 5e keystone
feed-through coupler, black

Wall Plates & Boxes

Keystone Wall Plates
Keystone Surface Mount Boxes

Ivery
BM303-P1 1 port plate
BM303-P2 2 port plate
BM303-P3 3 port plate o Rk
ssosrs dpomplare ||| .| gMm ) porthox

ﬁ_d poriple [ BM524] 4 port box
White BM5261 6 port box
BM303WP1 1 port plate — 3
BM303WP2 2 port plate I White
BM303WP3 3 port plate — BM521W 1 port box
BM303WP4 4 port plate , , Bﬁﬁggﬂﬁ j port bbnx
w i | Po ox
st MBS et e ! BM526W 6 port box
'

Surface Mount Boxes
Surface mount boxes provide a versatile option
for mounting wall plates where an electrical
box might not be available.Includes screws and
double-backed tape.

635MB Single gang 2in deep, ivory
635MBW  Single gang 2in deep, white
645MB Dual gang 2in deep, ivory
645MBW  Dual gang 2in deep, white




[Fiber Optic & Bulk Cable

Owur full line of fiber optic patch cables includes laser-optimized
OMS3 fiber suitable for 10 Gigabit applications and OM4 intended to
support 40/100 Gigabit. Graded-index 62.5/125u and 50/125u
multi-mode fiber featuring reduced dispersion and increased
bandwidth and low-loss 2/125u single-mode fiber for the ultimate in

high bandwidth performance.

Fiber Optic Patch Cables

LC to LC cable

10/40/100 Gigabit OM4 Duplex Cables, PVC

FCLCLCWxxM
10 Gigabit OM3 Duplex Cables, PVC
FCLCLCQxxM LC to LC cable
FCSCLCQxxM S5C to LC cable
FCSCSCQxxM S5C to 5C cable

Standard Lengths
To specify length, replace the xx in

the part number with a length code.
Single-mode OS] Duplex Cables, PVYC

Length Code
01

LC to LC cable

? Meter [
2 Meters 02 FCLCLCSxxM
3 Meters 03 FCSCLCSxxM SC to LC cable
4 Meters 04 FCSCSCSxxM SC to 5C cable
92 10/40/100 Gigabit OM4. 12 Fiber Cables, Plenum
MTP to MTP B Wiring

5 Meters
06

FCMFMF12BP8xxM

6 Meters
07
Single-mode OS1 12 Fiber Cables, Plenum

7 Meters
10

FCMFMF12BP5xxM  MTP to MTP B Wiring

10 Meters
15 Meters 15
20 Meters 20

..ai_ e —

30 Meters 30
50 Meters 50+

100*

100 Meters
50 & 100 mater langths considered standard langth for 12 Fiber Cablas

[Bulk Category 6A, 6 & 5e Cable

We stock a variety of EIA/TIA-compliant solid and stranded
bulk cable for manufacturing and installation applications
e e =S
a—r -

Category 6A 550Mhz UTP Bulk Cable
air, 23AWG solid PVC cable,

ULB25-8xx
? 0 foot pull box
air, 23AWG solid plenum

UL825P-8xx
r:agn'a, 1000 foot pull box

Category 6 250Mhz UTP Bulk Cable
air, 24AWG solid PVYC cable,

4

UL725-8xx F
1000 foof pull box

UL725P-8xx
cable, 1000 foot pull box

Category 5e 100Mhz UTP Bulk Cable

air, 24dAWG solid PVC cable
Actual colars may ditfer fram printed materials
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UL625-8xx "
1000 foof pull box

UL625P-8xx 4 pair, 24AWG solid plenum

cable, 1000 foot pull box

4 pair, 24AWG solid plenum

Stock Colors
UL725-8GY
To specify color, add a code
from the table below to
replace the xx in the part
number as shown above.
Code GY  BU | WT
Color | Groy | Bius | White




Performance Standards

Channel Testing Standard

Parameter
All values dB unless otherwise specified CAT 5e CAT 6 | CAT 6A
Frequency (MHz) 100 250 500
Attenuation/Insertion Loss 24.0 36.0 49.3
NEXT 30.1 33.1 26.1
Power-Sum NEXT 27.1 30.2 23.2
Power -Sum Alien NEXT N/A N/A 49.5
ACR 6.1 -2.9 -21.4
Power-Sum ACR 3.1 -5.8 -24.5
ELFEXT 17.4 15.3 9.3
Power-Sum ELFEXT 14.4 12.3 6.3
Power -Sum Alien ELFEXT N/A N/A 23.0
Return Loss 10.0 8.0 6.0
Propogation Delay (ns) 548.0 546.0 | 546.0
Delay Skew (ns) 50.0 50.0 50.0

Our products are designed to meet or exceed industry
standards. We target a minimum of 3 dB of channel
headroom to ensure 100% passing results in the field.

N
X {



Other Products From Shaxon

Wall Plates & Outlots

\l

Computer Peripheral Cables SC5| & Router Cables Audio/Video Cables Bulk Cable

In addition to our standard product lines, Shaxon Industries specializes in the design,
prototyping and production of custom cable assemblies and related products.

e e

Multi Fiber Cables Copper Cable Bundle Molded Custom Celor Custom Coax/
Flush Boots Broadecast Assemblies

For more information and a full line catalog, please contact your sales representative.

Shaxon Industries, Inc.
4852 E. La Palma Ave.
Anaheim, CA 92807
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